# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the state of incorporation of EAC Timber Americas, Inc. to a Delaware corporation previously recorded on Reel 003358 Frame 0037. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct state of incorporation of EAC Timber Americas, Inc. should be Delaware.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EAC Delaware, Inc.		04/20/1993	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	EAC Timber Americas, Inc.	
Street Address:	322-C Edwardia Drive	
City:	Greensboro	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27409	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1396818	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

(336)271-2830 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

(336) 273-4422 Phone:

Email: dcottelli@maccordmason.com

Correspondent Name: Donna Cottelli

Address Line 1: 1600 Wachovia Tower

Address Line 4: Greensboro, NORTH CAROLINA 27402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8315-005
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donna Cottelli
Signature:	/donnacottelli/

**REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0235** 

900054573

TRADEMARK

Date:	08/01/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=SFX2380#page1.tif source=SFX2380#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003359 FRAME: 0236

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Trademark Certificate of Registration No. 1,396,818
was issued June 10, 1986, for the trademark I (Stylized)
(hereinafter said Registration);

WHEREAS, title in said Registration is currently in EAC Delaware, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 73-45 Woodhaven Boulevard, Glendale, New York 11385;

WHEREAS, said Registration, the trademark covered therein and thereby, and the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark and said Registration are used, were duly sold, assigned and transferred to EAC Timber Americas, Inc., a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the States of Delaware, located and doing business at 322-C Edwardia Drive Greensboro, North Carolina 27409, on or about December 31, 1992; and

WHEREAS, it is desired to confirm the last mentioned sale, assignment and transfer of said trademark and said Registration and make the same a matter of record in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said EAC Delaware, Inc., hereby acknowledges the aforesaid sale, assignment and transfer and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set-over unto the said EAC Timber Americas, Inc., the

L684WU 8960TH

entire right, title and interest in and to said Registration No. 1,396,818 dated June 10, 1986, and the trademark covered therein and thereby, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which said trademark and said Registration have been used, and all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringements thereof.

Said trademark and said Registration to be held and enjoyed by the said EAC Timber Americas, Inc. for its own use and behoof and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the terms for which said Registration has been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the said EAC Delaware, Inc. had this assignment and sale not been made.

This instrument shall be, and it is hereby made, effective so of December 31, 1992.

Signed this 20THday of PRIL, 1993.

EAC DELAWARE, INC.

By Kaisten Les

TITLE EXECUTIVE VICE PRESIDENT

Minesses:

ALGORDED STRAFFMARK OFFICE

APR 30 93